

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2024023

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 YU YUM T037701C	YUM-0-(222)T	101665	YUMA	SOUTHWEST	0		Mowery-Racz Thomas

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• YUMA COUNTY	• County 14th St at Ave 4E	• System Enhancement (Safety Improvements)

BID RESULTS FOR 2024023

Bid Opening Date : 6/6/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Mowery-Racz Thomas

Completion Date:

125 Working Days

The proposed project is located in within Yuma County at the intersection of County 14th Street and Avenue 4E. The proposed work consists of widening Avenue 4E to provide exclusive northbound and southbound left turn lanes, the installation of new traffic signal and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$1,218,864.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$1,218,864.00
1	-5.6%		\$1,150,000.00	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1636 E 20TH STREET YUMA, AZ 85365-	\$1,150,000.00
2	+10.3%		\$1,344,444.00	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC 1022 E. LOYOLA DRIVE TEMPE, AZ 85282-	\$1,344,444.00
3	+21.5%		\$1,481,093.50	AJP ELECTRIC, INC. 1920 W. CHERYL DRIVE PHOENIX, AZ 85021-	\$1,481,093.50
4	+43.6%		\$1,750,475.00	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1903 WEST PARKSIDE LANE, SUITE #100 GLENDALE, AZ 85027-	\$1,750,475.00

Winning Bidder is 5.6% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$68,864.00))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		137.000	\$5.000	\$685.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.000	\$2,055.00	+200.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$32.000	\$4,384.00	+540.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6.000	\$822.00	+20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$17.000	\$2,329.00	+240.0%
2020048	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (HEADWALL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	+12.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,250.000	\$4,500.00	-43.8%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	-62.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	-45.0%
2020057	EACH	REMOVE AND SALVAGE (STOP SIGN FLASHER ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$900.000	\$1,800.00	-86.2%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$850.000	\$1,700.00	-86.9%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,600.000	\$5,200.00	-60.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$650.000	\$1,300.00	-90.0%
2020060	EACH	REMOVE AND SALVAGE (CONTROLLER AND CABINET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,850.000	\$1,850.00	-7.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	-12.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	+10.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	-50.0%
2020061	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOXES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$750.000	\$3,000.00	-25.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$600.000	\$2,400.00	-40.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$250.000	\$1,000.00	-75.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$700.000	\$2,800.00	-30.0%
2020155	EACH	REMOVE (SIGN ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,400.00	-60.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$185.000	\$1,295.00	-63.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$700.00	-80.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,400.00	-60.0%
2020162	SQ.YD.	REMOVE (CONCRETE LINE CHANNEL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32.000	\$60.000	\$1,920.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$4,800.00	+150.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020162	SQ.YD.	REMOVE (CONCRETE LINE CHANNEL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32.000	\$60.000	\$1,920.00	
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$140.000	\$4,480.00	+133.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$3,200.00	+66.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$185.000	\$5,920.00	+208.3%
2020400	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE (GRATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,460.000	\$1,460.00	-41.6%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00	-36.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	-60.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$725.000	\$725.00	-71.0%
2050001	SQ.YD.	GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,894.000	\$35.000	\$136,290.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$21.000	\$81,774.00	-40.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$32.000	\$124,608.00	-8.6%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30.000	\$116,820.00	-14.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$34.000	\$132,396.00	-2.9%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		980.000	\$100.000	\$98,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$142.000	\$139,160.00	+42.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$120.000	\$117,600.00	+20.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$105.000	\$102,900.00	+5.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$185.000	\$181,300.00	+85.0%
3030102	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 4)(PLATING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		78.000	\$60.000	\$4,680.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$260.000	\$20,280.00	+333.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$200.000	\$15,600.00	+233.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$105.000	\$8,190.00	+75.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$225.000	\$17,550.00	+275.0%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,300.000	\$6,900.00	+15.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,300.000	\$9,900.00	+65.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$4,200.00	-30.0%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,733.000	\$0.500	\$4,366.50	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$4,366.50	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.100	\$873.30	-80.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,733.000	\$0.500	\$4,366.50	
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.400	\$3,493.20	-20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.750	\$6,549.75	+50.0%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		637.000	\$225.000	\$143,325.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$182.000	\$115,934.00	-19.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$260.000	\$165,620.00	+15.6%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$250.000	\$159,250.00	+11.1%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$190.000	\$121,030.00	-15.6%
5011043	L.FT.	PIPE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III, 36"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		38.000	\$550.000	\$20,900.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$422.000	\$16,036.00	-23.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$375.000	\$14,250.00	-31.8%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$750.000	\$28,500.00	+36.4%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$38,000.00	+81.8%
5040953	EACH	IRRIGATION HEADWALL (YUMA CO, DTL 501-1, TYPE U)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$12,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	-16.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$19,000.000	\$38,000.00	+58.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	-50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$40,000.00	+66.7%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$25.000	\$275.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.000	\$363.00	+32.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$10.000	\$110.00	-60.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$25.000	\$275.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$242.00	-12.0%
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$35.000	\$2,100.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$2,400.00	+14.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$12.000	\$720.00	-65.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$35.000	\$2,100.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$44.000	\$2,640.00	+25.7%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$550.000	\$3,300.00	+10.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$450.000	\$2,700.00	-10.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,200.00	-60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$525.000	\$3,150.00	+5.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		33.000	\$35.000	\$1,155.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$1,320.00	+14.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$42.000	\$1,386.00	+20.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$40.000	\$1,320.00	+14.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$35.000	\$1,155.00	+0.0%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35.000	\$50.000	\$1,750.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$1,400.00	-20.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$95.000	\$3,325.00	+90.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$150.000	\$5,250.00	+200.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$35.000	\$1,225.00	-30.0%
6080110	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$550.000	\$550.00	+10.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$750.000	\$750.00	+50.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$200.00	-60.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$600.000	\$600.00	+20.0%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$46,324.000	\$46,324.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$27,000.000	\$27,000.00	-41.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$40,202.700	\$40,202.70	-13.2%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	+29.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	+223.8%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$1,300.00	-35.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$350.000	\$700.00	-65.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$825.000	\$1,650.00	-17.5%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		316.000	\$70.000	\$22,120.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$23,700.00	+7.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$42.000	\$13,272.00	-40.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$75.000	\$23,700.00	+7.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		316.000	\$70.000	\$22,120.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$70.000	\$22,120.00	+0.0%
7016079	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$140.000	\$28,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$23,000.00	-17.9%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$100.000	\$20,000.00	-28.6%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$140.000	\$28,000.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$100.000	\$20,000.00	-28.6%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,930.000	\$0.750	\$5,197.50	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$6,930.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.650	\$4,504.50	-13.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.750	\$5,197.50	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.650	\$4,504.50	-13.3%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,080.000	\$0.750	\$3,060.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$4,080.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.650	\$2,652.00	-13.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.750	\$3,060.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.650	\$2,652.00	-13.3%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		720.000	\$1.000	\$720.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.250	\$900.00	+25.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1.000	\$720.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1.500	\$1,080.00	+50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2.800	\$2,016.00	+180.0%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,200.00	-33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$120.000	\$720.00	-60.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$150.000	\$900.00	-50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$150.000	\$900.00	-50.0%
7050026	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND (ONLY), TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$550.000	\$1,100.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$525.000	\$1,050.00	-4.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$225.000	\$450.00	-59.1%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$260.000	\$520.00	-52.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7050026	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND (ONLY), TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$550.000	\$1,100.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$280.000	\$560.00	-49.1%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,896.000	\$0.500	\$2,448.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$2,448.00	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.250	\$1,224.00	-50.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.300	\$1,468.80	-40.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.200	\$979.20	-60.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		800.000	\$0.500	\$400.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.650	\$520.00	+30.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.250	\$200.00	-50.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.300	\$240.00	-40.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.200	\$160.00	-60.0%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$75.000	\$450.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$600.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$70.000	\$420.00	-6.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$80.000	\$480.00	+6.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$300.00	-33.3%
7080208	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$200.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$80.000	\$160.00	+6.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$90.000	\$180.00	+20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$60.000	\$120.00	-20.0%
7310070	EACH	POLE (TYPE G) (STANDARD BASE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$19,000.00	+111.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	+100.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$8,800.000	\$17,600.00	+95.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	+66.7%
7310110	EACH	POLE (TYPE J)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$9,500.000	\$19,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,500.000	\$33,000.00	+73.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00	+57.9%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15,170.000	\$30,340.00	+59.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310110	EACH	POLE (TYPE J)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$9,500.000	\$19,000.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$14,000.000	\$28,000.00	+47.4%
7310120	EACH	POLE (TYPE K)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	+75.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	+66.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$21,280.000	\$21,280.00	+77.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	+66.7%
7310130	EACH	POLE (TYPE Q)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	+13.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	+6.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$16,600.000	\$16,600.00	+10.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
7310260	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE G) (STANDARD BASE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,285.000	\$2,570.00	-63.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	-65.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$3,600.000	\$7,200.00	+2.9%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,400.000	\$4,800.00	-31.4%
7310290	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE J)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,200.000	\$6,400.00	-50.8%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	-53.8%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+53.8%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,800.000	\$9,600.00	-26.2%
7310300	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE K)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	-40.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,700.000	\$2,700.00	-46.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+100.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
7310310	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE Q)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	-40.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	-40.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	+60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310310	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE Q)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	+90.0%
7310550	EACH	MAST ARM (20 FT.) (TAPERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00	-33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,700.000	\$8,100.00	-40.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$3,290.000	\$9,870.00	-26.9%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,300.000	\$12,900.00	-4.4%
7310572	EACH	MAST ARM (30 FT.) (TAPERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$19,000.00	+18.8%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	+12.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$9,885.000	\$19,770.00	+23.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+25.0%
7310582	EACH	MAST ARM (35 FT.) (TAPERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10,700.000	\$10,700.00	+12.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	+10.5%
7310650	EACH	MAST ARM (55 FT)(TAPERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,500.000	\$16,500.00	+10.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$18,310.000	\$18,310.00	+22.1%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	+13.3%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50.000	\$35.000	\$1,750.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29.000	\$1,450.00	-17.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$27.000	\$1,350.00	-22.9%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$55.000	\$2,750.00	+57.1%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$25.000	\$1,250.00	-28.6%
7320070	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$55.000	\$4,125.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$1,500.00	-63.6%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$27.000	\$2,025.00	-50.9%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$60.000	\$4,500.00	+9.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320070	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$55.000	\$4,125.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$32.000	\$2,400.00	-41.8%
7320292	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$45.000	\$1,350.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$1,500.00	+11.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$27.000	\$810.00	-40.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$70.000	\$2,100.00	+55.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$44.000	\$1,320.00	-2.2%
7320293	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 3") (PVC) (DIRECIONAL DRILL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		390.000	\$120.000	\$46,800.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125.000	\$48,750.00	+4.2%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$120.000	\$46,800.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$170.000	\$66,300.00	+41.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$110.000	\$42,900.00	-8.3%
7320450	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (HD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,800.000	\$5,400.00	-10.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,700.000	\$5,100.00	-15.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$4,200.00	-30.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$6,600.00	+10.0%
7320451	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (WITH EXTENSION) (HD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,300.000	\$2,300.00	-8.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	-16.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	-20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	-12.0%
7320650	L.SUM	CONDUCTORS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	-48.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	-52.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$38,000.000	\$38,000.00	+52.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$87,000.000	\$87,000.00	+248.0%
7320740	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONDUCTORS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		340.000	\$3.000	\$1,020.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.000	\$3,060.00	+200.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$8.000	\$2,720.00	+166.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10.000	\$3,400.00	+233.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320740	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONDUCTORS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		340.000	\$3.000	\$1,020.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.500	\$510.00	-50.0%
7330060	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (TYPE F)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$1,000.000	\$14,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,250.000	\$17,500.00	+25.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,200.000	\$16,800.00	+20.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,175.000	\$16,450.00	+17.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,050.000	\$14,700.00	+5.0%
7330310	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$400.000	\$3,200.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$210.000	\$1,680.00	-47.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$195.000	\$1,560.00	-51.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,450.000	\$19,600.00	+512.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$275.000	\$2,200.00	-31.3%
7330340	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE V)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,150.000	\$4,600.00	+15.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,050.000	\$4,200.00	+5.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$700.000	\$2,800.00	-30.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$800.000	\$3,200.00	-20.0%
7330360	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE VII)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$980.000	\$980.00	-2.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$925.000	\$925.00	-7.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$780.000	\$780.00	-22.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	+0.0%
7340101	EACH	CONTROL CABINET (ECONOLITE ATC PLUS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,750.000	\$4,750.00	-76.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	-77.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$77,000.000	\$77,000.00	+285.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	+250.0%
7340105	EACH	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	-45.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	-47.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	-45.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7340105	EACH	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	+0.0%
7340115	EACH	PEDESTAL (ELECTRICAL) (MYERS)(MUEG16A-M100)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	-45.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$5,300.000	\$5,300.00	-47.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$7,800.000	\$7,800.00	-22.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	-35.0%
7340252	EACH	CONTROLLER (ECONOLITE COBALT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52,000.000	\$52,000.00	+225.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	+212.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$12,800.000	\$12,800.00	-20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	-43.8%
7340306	EACH	METER PEDESTAL FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$850.000	\$850.00	-66.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$825.000	\$825.00	-67.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	-52.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	-12.0%
7350208	L.SUM	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (1 - CAMERA)(MIOVISION SMARTVIEW 360)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$44,000.000	\$44,000.00	+193.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+166.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$44,310.000	\$44,310.00	+195.4%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	+233.3%
7360110	EACH	LUMINAIRE (HORIZONTAL MOUNT)(LEOTEK)(J SERIES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,200.000	\$3,600.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	-16.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	-16.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00	+25.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00	+8.3%
7360160	EACH	POWER SUPPLY (BATTERY BACKUP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$38,000.000	\$38,000.00	+111.1%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$36,000.000	\$36,000.00	+100.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7360160	EACH	POWER SUPPLY (BATTERY BACKUP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	+0.0%
8060060	EACH	PRUNING & SHAPING TREES, SHRUBS & PLANTS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$400.000	\$2,800.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$14,000.00	+400.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$375.000	\$2,625.00	-6.3%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$500.000	\$3,500.00	+25.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$7,700.00	+175.0%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		400.000	\$50.000	\$20,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.000	\$5,600.00	-72.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$28.000	\$11,200.00	-44.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15.000	\$6,000.00	-70.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$17.000	\$6,800.00	-66.0%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,233.000	\$6.000	\$19,398.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.000	\$25,864.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$4.500	\$14,548.50	-25.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$4.000	\$12,932.00	-33.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4.100	\$13,255.30	-31.7%
8101029	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH) (GRADATION C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$200.000	\$200.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	+400.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	+1400.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$500.000	\$500.00	+150.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00	+1300.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$119,000.000	\$119,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$34,000.000	\$34,000.00	-71.4%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$160,000.000	\$160,000.00	+34.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	+68.1%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	+68.1%
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-05.10)(TYPE G)(HT=0")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$235.000	\$6,580.00	+370.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$64.000	\$1,792.00	+28.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$60.000	\$1,680.00	+20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-05.10)(TYPE G)(HT=0")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$85.000	\$2,380.00	+70.0%
9080085	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-5.10)(TYPE G)(HT=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,847.000	\$45.000	\$83,115.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$64,645.00	-22.2%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$64.000	\$118,208.00	+42.2%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$45.000	\$83,115.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$75.000	\$138,525.00	+66.7%
9080304	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		96.000	\$20.000	\$1,920.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$46.000	\$4,416.00	+130.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$42.000	\$4,032.00	+110.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$20.000	\$1,920.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$4,800.00	+150.0%
9200910	SQ.YD.	CONCRETE LINED DITCH (4")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		29.000	\$150.000	\$4,350.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$128.000	\$3,712.00	-14.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$160.000	\$4,640.00	+6.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$250.000	\$7,250.00	+66.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$600.000	\$17,400.00	+300.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
9240050	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (ELECTRICAL AS BUILTS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,250.000	\$3,250.00	-35.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	-60.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+200.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,503.250	\$2,503.25	-49.9%
9240111	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,060.000	\$2.000	\$6,120.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.000	\$12,240.00	+100.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.450	\$1,377.00	-77.5%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,530.00	-75.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024023 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240111	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,060.000	\$2.000	\$6,120.00	
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.800	\$2,448.00	-60.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE ARROW, SYMBOL, AO LEGEND)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$400.00	-60.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$65.000	\$130.00	-87.0%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$80.000	\$160.00	-84.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$55.000	\$110.00	-89.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$26,226.500	\$26,226.50	+74.8%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+66.7%
3	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$32,000.000	\$32,000.00	+113.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$74,700.000	\$74,700.00	+398.0%